
Next 
Turn 

Direction Comments Total 

0.0 Left Parking lot onto Town Center Blvd 0.1 

3.7 Right Black Creek Trail 3.8 

0.7 Right US-17 south 4.5 

1.1 Right Russell Road 5.6 

0.6 Right Stay on Russell Road 6.2 

2.7 Left Sandridge Road (CR739B) 8.9 

3.5 Right Bascomb Road 12.4 

0.4 Straight Rest Stop Kangaroo Store 12.8 

0.0 Left From Kangaroo onto Henley Road 12.8 

1.3 Right CR 218 west 14.1 

2.5 Left Thunder Road 16.6 

4.5 Left FL-16 east 21.1 

8.6 Stop Rest Stop Kangaroo Store 28.9 

0.0 Left From Kangaroo onto S Oakridge Avenue (15A) 28.9 

3.7 Right US-17 south 33.5 

5.8 Left Decoy Road 39.3 

2.8 Left CR 209S 42.1 

8.2 Right US-17 north 50.2 

2.1 Right Oak Street 52.3 

0.0 Start Green Coves Springs side street section 52.3 

0.1 Left Magnolia Ave 52.4 

0.3 Right Walnut Street 52.7 

0.1 Left St Johns Ave 52.7 

1.2 Left Governor St 53.9 

0.1 Right US-17 north / Orange Ave 54.0 

0.0 End Green Coves Springs side street section 54.0 

0.3 Right Haven Avenue / CR 209 54.3 

2.1 Right CR-17 north 56.4 

2.4 Right Hibernia Plaza entrance (before Kangaroo) 58.8 

0.1 Right Hibernia Road 58.9 

0.4 Left Pine Avenue / SR 15A 59.3 

3.5 Straight Pine becomes Raggedy Point Road 62.8 

0.5 Left US-17 south (or take bike trail) 63.3 

1.0 Right Eagle Harbor Parkway 64.3 

0.4 Left Town Center Blvd 64.7 

0.3 Left Parking Lot / Finish 65.0 


